MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

L.D. 512

90Kg. of S.

(Filing	No.	s-382)
(FIIII)	110.	0-3000	,

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 116TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "D" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 399, L.D. 512, Bill, "An Act to Centralize Licensing for Retail Businesses"

Amend the amendment in section 1 in the first line (page 1, line 27 in amendment) by striking out the following: " $sub-\S\S5$ to 8" and inserting in its place the following: ' $sub-\S\S5$ to 7'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in subsection 5 in the first paragraph in the 3rd line (page 1, line 31 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "all" the following: 'permits required by' and in the last line (page 1, line 32 in amendment) by striking out the following: "consumer." and inserting in its place the following: 'consumer, except permits issued by the Department of Environmental Protection, the Department of Marine Resources and the Maine Land Use Regulation Commission. Agencies and permits referred to in subsections 5 to 7 do not include these excepted agencies or permits issued by them.'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in subsection 6 in paragraph D in the 2nd paragraph in the 3rd line (page 3, line 10 in amendment) by striking out the following: "determine" and inserting in its place the following: 'recommend'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 in subsection 6 in the last paragraph in the last line (page 3, line 16 in amendment) by striking out the following: "program." and inserting in its place the following: 'program, except that the programs may not be extended to include additional issuing agencies.'

Further amend the amendment in section 1 by striking out all of subsection 7.

Page 1-LR0248(12)

	N			*				
SENATE AMENDMENT	" <i>レ</i> "	to	COMMITTEE	AMENDMENT	"A"	to	H.P.	399,
L.D. 512								

	Further amend the amendment in section 1 in subsection 8 in
2	the first line (page 3, line 29 in amendment) by striking out the
	following "8." and inserting in its place the following: '7.'and
4	in the 2nd line from the end (page 3, line 45 in amendment) by
	inserting after the following: "businesses" the following: '_
6	to other issuing agencies'
8	Frombler amond the smandwart by stuiting out all of sactions
8	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of sections 2 and 3.
10	z anu s.
10	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the
12	fiscal note and inserting in its place the following:
1. 2	rised note and inscreing in its prace the fortowing.
14	
	\cdot
16	'FISCAL NOTE
10	
18	General Fund appropriations to the Department of Economic
	and Community Development of \$100,000 in fiscal year 1993-94 and
20	\$150,000 in fiscal year 1994-95 have been included in Public Law
	1993, chapter 410, Part GGG, section 1 for the centralized
22	licensing program.'
24	

STATEMENT OF FACT

26

28

30

This amendment incorporates House Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" and strikes the originally proposed funding mechanism and the appropriation section and replaces the fiscal note.

32

34

(Senator PEARSON)

36 SPONSORED BY:

38 COUNTY: Penobscot

40

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (7/1/93) (Filing No. S-382)